
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2536
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2002
LETTER BOXES IN BIHAR
RAJO SINGH

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of letter boxes provided in Bihar in various districts, district-wise;

(b) whether the Government propose to increase the number of letter boxes in view of development of new colonies and increase in population;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SANJAY
PASWAN)

(a) The number of letter boxes provided in Bihar, District wise is given in Annexure.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) Letter boxes are installed in new colonies and in areas with increased population based on felt needs.

(d) Does not arise in view of (c) above.

ANNEXURE

District-wise Number of Letter Boxes in Bihar Circle as on 31.3.2002

Sl. District Urban Rural Total
No.

1    ARARIA                 140   420    560
2    ARBAL                   10    32     42
3    AURANGABAD              51   827    878
4    BANKA                   20   624    644
5    BEGUSARAI               46   708    754
6    BETTIAH (W.Champaram)  171   277    448
7    BHAGALPUR              122   614    736
8    BHOJPUR(Arrah)          92   870    962
9    BUXAR                   62   648    710
10   DARBHANGA              111   731    842
11   E.CHAMPARAN(MotiharI)   62   654    716
12   GAYA                   104   789    893
13   GOPALGANJ               35   678    713
14   JAHANABAD               70   372    442
15   JAMUI                   35   314    349
16   KAIMUR(Bhabhua)         40   510    550
17   KATIHAR                140   454    594
18   KHAGARIA                26   422    448
19   KISHANGANJ              95   405    500
20   LAKHISARAI              40   262    302
21   MADHEPURA               23   354    377
22   MADHUBANI               57   842    899
23   MUNGER                  98   375    473
24   MUZAFFARPUR             75   780    855
25   NALANDA (Bihar Sharif) 114   847    961
26   NAWADA                  87   362    449
27   PATNA                  146   793    939
28   PURNEA                 125   415    540
29   ROHATAS(Sasaram)        50   868    918
30   SAHRSA                  36   407    443


31   SAMASTIPUR              80   702    782
32   SARAN (Chapra)          88   836    924
33   SHEIKHPURA              45   284    329
34   SHEOHAR                  8   410    418
35   SITAMAHRI               90   808    898
36   SIWAN                   62   759    821
37   SUPAUL                  16   401    417
38   VAISHALI(Hajipur)       45   621    666

 TOTAL                 2717 21475  24192
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